

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202092

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/28/2022

Title: Approve the Acquisition of a Portion of Real Property at 711 Calderon Avenue (APN 158-04-001)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Park Land Fund Commitment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2022	1	City Council	voted	Pass

Approve the Acquisition of a Portion of Real Property at 711 Calderon Avenue (APN 158-04-001)

- 1. Approve the acquisition of a portion of a property located at 711 Calderon Avenue (APN 158-04-001) owned by Juli Alis Whitman and Cary Thompson Weigle, Trustees of the Weigle Family Trust U/T/A, dated April 6, 1982, and Juli Alis Whitman and Cary Thompson Weigle, Trustees of the Weigle Marital Trust U/T/A, dated April 6, 1982.
- 2. Approve a midyear Capital Improvement Program project, Acquisition of 711 Calderon Avenue, and transfer and appropriate \$5.8 million from the Park Land Dedication Fund to the new project. (Five votes required)
- 3. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute all documents and take all necessary actions related to the acquisition of a portion of property located at 711 Calderon Avenue (APN 158-04-001).